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RESULTS SENIORS NATIONS CUP 

22nd – 23rd May 2010 

 

Cheb / Czech Republic 

REFEREES: JURY: 
Wil van Disseldorp (NED) (Head) Marcus Wüthrich (SUI) 
Harry Grönlund (FIN) Osvaldo Pirovano (ITA) 
František Nečekal (CZE) Marek Nečekal (CZE) 
 
REMARKS: 
Decision of Jury (3:0): Starting Time is 09:00am 
Player Thomas Klarenbeek (NED) will not start due to injury 
Repair of lane 6 (plateau) during round 5 (damaged ramp because of heat) 
Decision of Jury (2:0): Player Eduard Schibli (SUI) dnf. He will be replaced in Team 
Switzerland for round 7 onward by player Marcel Grunder (SUI) 
Playing systems were changed accidently for round 7 and 8. 
NEW COURSE RECORD! - GABRIELE ROVERA (ITA) - 23 (Concrete) 
  
PENALTIES: 
Hans-Rolf Wageck (GER): Admonition - Rules - Round 6 
CZE 4 (Jan Hala): Team Foul - Time - Round 7 - Lane 9 
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FINAL STANDINGS 

RANK  TEAM 
1  AUSTRIA 1 
2  CZECH REPUBLIC 1 
3  CZECH REPUBLIC 2 
4  GERMANY 
5  CZECH REPUBLIC 3 
6  ITALY 
7  AUSTRIA 4 
8  CZECH REPUBLIC 4 
9  SWITZERLAND 

10  NETHERLANDS 

FINAL 

TEAM C M TOTAL  TEAM C M TOTAL 
CZECH REPUBLIC 1 121 94 215 vs AUSTRIA 1 114 100 214 

RANK 3 – 4 

TEAM C M TOTAL  TEAM C M TOTAL 
GERMANY 113 99 212 vs CZECH REPUBLIC 2 115 95 210 

RANK 5 – 6 

TEAM C M TOTAL  TEAM C M TOTAL 
CZECH REPUBLIC 3 155 92 207 vs ITALY 119 102 221 

RANK 7 – 8 

TEAM C M TOTAL  TEAM C M TOTAL 
AUSTRIA 2 115 99 214 vs CZECH REPUBLIC 4 118 105 223 
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SEMI-FINALS 

TEAM C M TOTAL   TEAM C M TOTAL 

CZECH REPUBLIC 1 116 91 207 vs CZECH REPUBLIC 2 116 93 209 
GERMANY 120 93 213 vs AUSTRIA 1 116 95 211 

RANK 5 - 8 

TEAM C M TOTAL   TEAM C M TOTAL 

CZECH REPUBLIC 3 121 90 211 vs AUSTRIA 2 121 94 215 
ITALY 105 99 204 vs CZECH REPUBLIC 4 123 105 228 

RANK 9 - 10 

TEAM C M TOTAL   TEAM C M TOTAL 

SWITZERLAND 123 99 222 vs NETHERLANDS 0 0 dnf 
 

PRELIMINARY ROUNDS 

 
 GROUP A C1 M1 C2 M2 C3 M3 M4 C4 TOTAL 

1 CZECH REPUBLIC 1 4 8 4 8 2 8 8 5 47 
2 AUSTRIA 1 2 0 7 6 8 6 6 8 43 
3 CZECH REPUBLIC 3 0 6 7 2 6 4 4 2 31 
4 ITALY 8 4 2 0 4 2 2 0 22 
5 SWITZERLAND 6 2 0 4 0 0 0 5 17 

           

           

 GROUP B M1 C1 M2 C2 M3 C3 C4 M4 TOTAL 

1 GERMANY 6 6 8 4 8 8 7 4 51 
2 CZECH REPUBLIC 2 8 8 3 6 2 6 4 2 39 
3 CZECH REPUBLIC 4 3 4 6 8 6 1 2 8 38 
4 AUSTRIA 2 3 2 3 0 4 4 7 6 29 
5 NETHERLANDS 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 
           
 



MINIGOLF SENIOR NATIONS CUP RESULTS EMF / TJ  MG CHEB

Rank Name R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 Total
1 CZE 1

Zdenek Andr 31 21 31 24 32 21 30 23 27 21 31 23 315
Dagmar Hirschmannova 31 23 28 23 31 27 29 23 29 24 31 24 323
Jaroslav Rehak 28 22 29 21 29 22 29 21 32 21 29 22 305
Bohumil Pokorny 29 20 30 21 27 26 28 24 28 25 30 25 313

119 86 118 89 119 96 116 91 116 91 121 94 1256

2 GER
Hans-Rolf Wageck 31 22 30 26 32 23 28 26 31 20 26 24 319
Andrea Reinicke 31 21 35 26 29 22 31 25 32 24 29 26 331
Bernhard Kreutter 29 25 31 19 32 21 29 22 29 27 29 25 318
Karl-Heinz Gerwert 28 22 27 23 24 20 26 21 28 22 29 24 294

119 90 123 94 117 86 114 94 120 93 113 99 1262

3 AUT 1
Franz Reich 28 27 29 25 25 24 27 25 26 21 29 22 308
Maria Fuschlberger 35 27 28 25 28 24 29 25 33 24 32 27 337
Peter Draxler 28 27 30 25 28 21 27 25 31 26 27 24 319
Reinhard Schuster 30 26 29 20 27 28 24 20 26 24 26 27 307

121 107 116 95 108 97 107 95 116 95 114 100 1271

4 CZE 2
Ladislav Svihel 27 22 29 24 30 25 29 23 30 22 30 30 321
Jana Necekalova 28 24 32 29 29 27 34 22 26 21 29 21 322
Milan Vymazal 25 22 27 26 27 27 28 21 30 28 26 22 309
Ales Vitek 30 21 34 24 33 28 25 31 30 22 30 22 330

110 89 122 103 119 107 116 97 116 93 115 95 1282

5 CZE 3
Petr Vlcek 27 23 28 27 27 23 31 23 30 22 28 22 311
Miroslava Komadova 33 23 31 27 32 26 31 27 32 25 31 24 342
Robert Hybner 29 23 27 27 27 27 29 24 32 21 27 24 317
Libor Vancura 33 26 30 24 25 23 29 24 27 22 29 22 314

122 95 116 105 111 99 120 98 121 90 115 92 1284

6 ITA
Vittorio Bandera 32 24 31 22 25 28 28 26 28 24 28 25 321
Gabriele Rovera 27 28 27 27 30 25 32 22 23 25 28 29 323
Marzia Brianza 31 26 30 31 32 33 34 32 29 28 34 26 366
Francesco Leuci 25 23 32 26 25 20 28 20 25 22 29 22 297

115 101 120 106 112 106 122 100 105 99 119 102 1307

7 AUT 2
Erwin Frivert 28 26 35 25 30 25 30 22 28 24 29 21 323
Franziska Trutschnig 34 24 33 21 34 33 27 21 35 23 31 28 344
Johanna Knotzer 33 23 31 30 26 23 28 26 28 26 27 26 327
Hermann Türtscher 29 28 32 27 31 23 29 24 30 21 28 24 326

124 101 131 103 121 104 114 93 121 94 115 99 1320

8 CZE 4
Jan Hala 30 26 31 26 28 27 29 21 32 28 29 30 337
Jaroslava Fiedlerova 32 26 31 26 34 23 33 26 29 26 31 23 340
Dana Dockalova 29 24 27 22 36 24 32 22 36 28 27 28 335
Jan Bires 30 25 30 23 29 22 28 22 26 23 31 24 313

121 101 119 97 127 96 122 91 123 105 118 105 1325



MINIGOLF SENIOR NATIONS CUP RESULTS EMF / TJ  MG CHEB

Rank Name R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 Total
9 SUI

Paul Vögeli 29 25 30 25 30 24 28 28 28 23 31 24 325
Eduard Schibli 35 23 31 26 31 27 173
Lucia Schibli 26 29 33 29 34 29 31 24 29 31 29 30 354
Jörg Wiedemeier 26 28 30 21 30 27 27 23 34 21 27 26 320
Marcel Grunder 30 35 32 24 28 30 179

116 105 124 101 125 107 86 75 91 75 87 80 1351

10 NLD
Petra Tenge 35 32 31 25 39 37 36 36 33 29 333
Fred van den Broek 32 25 31 28 27 30 34 28 235
Jan Engels 28 26 36 33 31 28 30 26 32 22 31 25 348
Roel Groenhuijsen 31 28 29 27 30 22 27 23 29 21 27 22 316

126 111 127 113 127 117 127 113 94 72 58 47 1232 dnf



MINIGOLF SENIOR NATIONS CUP RESULTS EMF / TJ  MG CHEB

SENIOR PLAYER WOMEN
Rank Name Country C1 E2 C3 E4 C5 E6 C7 E8 C9 E10 C11 E12 Total Diff

1 Jana Necekalova CZE 28 24 32 29 29 27 34 22 26 21 29 21 322 16
2 Dagmar HirschmannoCZE 31 23 28 23 31 27 29 23 29 24 31 24 323 7
3 Johanna Knotzer AUT 33 23 31 30 26 23 28 26 28 26 27 26 327 14
4 Greta Janssens BEL 30 25 27 21 30 25 31 25 33 25 32 25 329 10
5 Andrea Reinicke GER 31 21 35 26 29 22 31 25 32 24 29 26 331 11
6 Dana Dockalova CZE 29 24 27 22 36 24 32 22 36 28 27 28 335 15
7 Maria Fuschlberger AUT 35 27 28 25 28 24 29 25 33 24 32 27 337 10
8 Jaroslava Fiedlerova CZE 32 26 31 26 34 23 33 26 29 26 31 23 340 8
9 Miroslava Komadova CZE 33 23 31 27 32 26 31 27 32 25 31 24 342 6

10 Franziska Trutschnig AUT 34 24 33 21 34 33 27 21 35 23 31 28 344 20
11 Lucia Schibli SUI 26 29 33 29 34 29 31 24 29 31 29 30 354 15
12 Marzia Brianza ITA 31 26 30 31 32 33 34 32 29 28 34 26 366 12
13 Petra Tenge NLD 35 32 31 25 39 37 36 36 33 29 333 20 dnf

SENIOR PLAYER MEN
Rank Name Country C1 E2 C3 E4 C5 E6 C7 E8 C9 E10 C11 E12 Total Diff

1 Karl-Heinz Gerwert GER 28 22 27 23 24 20 26 21 28 22 29 24 294 9
2 Francesco Leuci ITA 25 23 32 26 25 20 28 20 25 22 29 22 297 13
3 Jaroslav Rehak CZE 28 22 29 21 29 22 29 21 32 21 29 22 305 5
4 Reinhard Schuster AUT 30 26 29 20 27 28 24 20 26 24 26 27 307 14
5 Franz Reich AUT 28 27 29 25 25 24 27 25 26 21 29 22 308 10
6 Milan Vymazal CZE 25 22 27 26 27 27 28 21 30 28 26 22 309 12
7 Petr Vlcek CZE 27 23 28 27 27 23 31 23 30 22 28 22 311 9
8 Jan Bires CZE 30 25 30 23 29 22 28 22 26 23 31 24 313 8
9 Bohumil Pokorny CZE 29 20 30 21 27 26 28 24 28 25 30 25 313 9

10 Libor Vancura CZE 33 26 30 24 25 23 29 24 27 22 29 22 314 12
11 Zdenek Andr CZE 31 21 31 24 32 21 30 23 27 21 31 23 315 8
12 Roel Groenhuijsen NED 31 28 29 27 30 22 27 23 29 21 27 22 316 11
13 Robert Hybner CZE 29 23 27 27 27 27 29 24 32 21 27 24 317 11
14 Bernhard Kreutter GER 29 25 31 19 32 21 29 22 29 27 29 25 318 11
15 Peter Draxler AUT 28 27 30 25 28 21 27 25 31 26 27 24 319 10
16 Hans-Rolf Wageck GER 31 22 30 26 32 23 28 26 31 20 26 24 319 12
17 Jörg Wiedemeier SUI 26 28 30 21 30 27 27 23 34 21 27 26 320 15
18 Ladislav Svihel CZE 27 22 29 24 30 25 29 23 30 22 30 30 321 11
19 Vittorio Bandera ITA 32 24 31 22 25 28 28 26 28 24 28 25 321 13
20 Erwin Frivert AUT 28 26 35 25 30 25 30 22 28 24 29 21 323 12
21 Gabriele Rovera ITA 27 28 27 27 30 25 32 22 23 25 28 29 323 16
22 Paul Vögeli SUI 29 25 30 25 30 24 28 28 28 23 31 24 325 8
23 Hermann Türtscher AUT 29 28 32 27 31 23 29 24 30 21 28 24 326 11
24 Ales Vitek CZE 30 21 34 24 33 28 25 31 30 22 30 22 330 19
25 Jan Hala CZE 30 26 31 26 28 27 29 21 32 28 29 30 337 13
26 Jan Engels NED 28 26 36 33 31 28 30 26 32 22 31 25 348 19
27 Marcel Grunder SUI 30 25 30 25 30 30 30 35 32 24 28 30 349 15
28 Raymond Leemans BEL 33 25 31 27 34 27 29 29 33 28 29 29 354 9
29 Pascal De Roeck BEL 33 25 32 30 29 29 26 29 29 262 12 dnf
30 Fred van den Broek NLD 32 25 31 28 27 30 34 28 235 12 dnf
31 Eduard Schibli SUI 35 23 31 26 31 27 173 8 dnf
32 Tibor Meszaros SVK 33 29 32 27 36 28 185 6 dnf
33 Thomas Klarenbeek NED 0 0 dns


